
CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 
 

Construction supervision of R3 Chisinau – Hincesti road section (km 7+820 – km 
22+000) rehabilitation works 

 
1. Name and address of the contracting authority. 

State Road Administration 
12 A Bucuriei str., MD2004, Chisinau 

 
2. Award procedures chosen.  

Quality and Cost Based Selection 
 
3. Public works contracts: category and description of works 

Services 
 
Construction Supervision services to for the rehabilitation works of Chisinau – 
Hincesti road section (the “Engineer” under FIDIC conditions of contract).  
The objective of services was tendered for the supervision of three separate road 
sections (Balti – Sarateni, Chisinau – Orhei and Chisinau – Hincesti) and 
subsequently reduced to mach the restructuring of the works contracts. 

 
4. Date of contract award. 

January 23, 2009   
 

5. Number of tenders received. 
5 

 
6. Name and address of the successful economic operators. 

Louis Berger SAS, Mercure III- 55 BIS, 
Quai de Grenelle, 75015, Paris, France 

 
7. Value of the tender retained 

   EUR 1,073,260 (without VAT) 
 
8. Prices or range of prices  

N/A 
 

9. Where appropriate, value and proportion of contract likely to be 
subcontracted to third parties. 

  N/A 
 
10. Date of publication of the tender notice. 

August 31, 2007 
 
11. Date of dispatch of the award notice. 

February 02, 2009 
 
12. Name and address of the body responsible for appeal and, where 
appropriate, mediation procedures.  
 

Î.S. “Administraţia de Stat a Drumurilor” 
(S.E. State Road Administration) 
12 A Bucuriei str., MD2004, Chisinau 



Tel :  +373 22 22 11 14 
Facsimile : +373 22 74 12 19 

 
 


